UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RAISA VAYNER 974 THORNTON LANE BUFFALO GROVE IL 60089



Doc#: 0713842447 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/18/2007 10:45 AM Pg: 1 of 1

16630

Loan Number: 6100249064

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY TUESE PRESENTS that, Harris N. A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are Low, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): RAISA VA / NFR A/K/A RAISA KRASNIK Unmarried Individual

Original Mortgagee(S): HARRIS, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 0633508009 Date of Note: 11/03/2006 Original Recording Date: 12/01/2006

Property Address: 974 THORNTON LANE BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089

Legal Description: Lot Block Section Township Range Plat

UNIT # 1-207 IN MILL CREEK CONDOMINIUM. AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PAR COF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIF A' MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO'S WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 24872257 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: <u>03-08-101-017-1019</u>

County: Cook County, Sate of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/16/2007.

Harris N. A.

, dates action of

By: Debbie Smith Title: Vice President

<u>06</u>

State of Illinois City/County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/16/2007 by Debbie Smith, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of Harris N. A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

UM

/2007

, drive actions of

Notary Public: Geraldine Y Plaza

My Commission Expires:

12/09/2007

Resides in: Cook

.

Ingeo TrackingID: 1016631